sj: aktiv

Stiftung Jugendhilfe aktiv

Stiftung Jugendhilfe aktiv »Joy for Life! Donate Future.«



Stiftung Jugendhilfe aktiv

»Joy for Life! Donate Future.«

Stiftung Jugendhilfe aktiv

Stiftung Jugendhilfe aktiv is one of the largest youth welfare agencies in Baden Württemberg. As a nonprofit church foundation, our institution is characterized by a Christian attitude.

It is therefore important for us to approach our clients and students as well as our employees and cooperation partners with esteem and respect and to accept the plurality of opinions and attitudes. Important cornerstones of our work are responsibility, reliability, open communication and the promotion of personal growth.

Our Foundation was created in 2006 from two traditional children and youth welfare institutions, Paulinenpflege and Wilhelmspflege in Stuttgart. Previously, in 1990, the Wilhelmspflege had taken over the Theodor-Rothschild-Haus, formerly State Orphanage, in Esslingen.

1000 employees, coordinated by the three main locations Plieningen, Rohr and Esslingen, support more than 2.000 children, adolescents and families in the Stuttgart region, Esslingen, Böblingen, Calw and Ludwigsburg districts. Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Schule and Albert-Schweitzer-Schule are affiliated to the Foundation. They offer special and inclusive education and counseling centers with a focus on emotional and social development at Stuttgart-Plieningen and -Rohr, Esslingen, and at more than 30 decentralized locations.

The Psychologischer Fachdienst (Clinical Team) is represented in all three regions of the Foundation and supports the educational work of the staff.

Our Education and Training Institute fobi: aktiv gGmbH offers space and time for new ideas and knowledge with seminars, lectures, symposia or workshops. Our school supervisor company Schulbegleitung und Jugendhilfe aktiv gGmbH supports more than 100 students individually during school lessons. Both of them are non-profit companies and wholly owned subsidiaries of Stiftung Jugendhilfe aktiv.

Thomas Kuhn Managing Director Peter Spazal Chief Financial Officer Stiftung Jugendhilfe aktiv Bernhauser Straße 20 70599 Stuttgart Tel.: 0049 (0)711 16762-125 E-Mail: info(at)jugendhilfe-aktiv.de

ViSdP sk/rts 2023 01; Foto Rüdiger Tschacher